Supervisors to establish revolving funds for use of any officer of the County of Humboldt by adopting a 

resolution which sets forth the necessity for the fund, the office, department, service or institution for 

which the fund is available and the amount of the fund, which shall not exceed Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Humboldt County District Attorney’s Office Investigation Division has an existing 

revolving petty cash fund in the amount of Three Thousand Twenty-One Dollars and Ninety-One Cents 

($3,021.91); and  

WHEREAS, the Humboldt County District Attorney’s Office Investigation Division has identified